0 NO O~ WN -

..Title

R-34-21
Page 1

Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule - Building Code — For the purpose of making technical
corrections to the Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule concerning certain fees charged pursuant to the

Building Code.
..Body
CITY COUNCIL OF THE
City of Annapolis
Resolution 34-21
Introduced by: Mayor Buckley
Co-sponsors: Alderwoman Tierney

Referred to

Finance Committee

A RESOLUTION concerning

Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule — Building Code

FOR the purpose of making technical corrections to the Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule
concerning certain fees charged pursuant to the Building Code.

Code
Section

17.05.100

Type of Fee

Nonrefundable application fee based on
estimated value of the work:

$560-60 $0.00 to $25,000.00
$25,001.00 to $50,000.00
$50,001.00 to $75,000.00

$75,001.00 and more

Permit Fees based on the estimated value of the
work

$566-60$0.00 to $3,000.00
$3,001.00 to $5,000.00
$5,001.00 to $10,000.00

Amount of Fee

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$200.00 plus 0.25% of estimated
value in excess of $75,000.00

$150.00
$175.00
$200.00
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17.05.130

17.08.250

17.34.020

17.40.880

17.44.100

17.48.360

17.52.040

17.60.170

$10,001.00 and more

Nonrefundable application fee for moving or
demolishing a building

Residential properties

Commercial properties

Reinspection fee—Residential properties
Reinspection fee—Commercial properties

Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of
Appeals

Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of
Appeals

Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of
Appeals - Fences and Walls

Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of
Appeals - Residential Property Maintenance
Code

Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of
Appeals — Rental Operating License

Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of
Appeals — Non-Residential Property
Maintenance Violation

Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of
Appeals — Shopping Centers

Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of
Appeals — Sign Violation
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$250.00 + 0.8% of the estimated
value of work in excess of
$10,000.00

$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$150.00

$2560-09
$450.00

$2560-09
$450.00

$2560-09
$450.00
$250-09
$450.00
$250-60
$450.00

$256-00
$450.00
$2560-09
$450.00

$2560-09
$450.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the
Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule is hereby amended.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the
Amended Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule shall take effect upon the date of its adoption.

EXPLANATION

UPPERCASE indicates matter added.

Strikethreugh indicates matter stricken.
Underlining indicates amendments.



