1	Tit
2	Fisca
3	corre
4	Buile

Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule - Building Code – For the purpose of making technical corrections to the Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule concerning certain fees charged pursuant to the Building Code.

..Body

CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

Resolution 34-21

Introduced by: Mayor Buckley Co-sponsors: Alderwoman Tierney

Referred to

Finance Committee

A RESOLUTION concerning

Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule – Building Code

FOR the purpose of making technical corrections to the Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule concerning certain fees charged pursuant to the Building Code.

Code Section	Type of Fee	Amount of Fee
17.05.100	Nonrefundable application fee based on estimated value of the work:	
	\$500.00 <u>\$0.00</u> to \$25,000.00	\$100.00
	\$25,001.00 to \$50,000.00	\$150.00
	\$50,001.00 to \$75,000.00	\$200.00
	\$75,001.00 and more	\$200.00 plus 0.25% of estimated value in excess of \$75,000.00
	Permit Fees based on the estimated value of the work	
	\$500.00\\$0.00 to \$3,000.00	\$150.00
	\$3,001.00 to \$5,000.00	\$175.00
	\$5,001.00 to \$10,000.00	\$200.00

	\$10,001.00 and more	\$250.00 + 0.8% of the estimated value of work in excess of \$10,000.00
	Nonrefundable application fee for moving or demolishing a building	
	Residential properties	\$100.00
	Commercial properties	\$150.00
	Reinspection fee—Residential properties	\$100.00
	Reinspection fee—Commercial properties	\$150.00
17.05.130	Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of Appeals	\$250.00 \$450.00
17.08.250	Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of Appeals	\$250.00 \$450.00
17.34.020	Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of Appeals - Fences and Walls	\$250.00 \$450.00
17.40.880	Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of Appeals - Residential Property Maintenance Code	\$250.00 \$450.00
17.44.100	Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of Appeals – Rental Operating License	\$250.00 \$450.00
17.48.360	Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of Appeals – Non-Residential Property Maintenance Violation	\$250.00 \$450.00
17.52.040	Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of Appeals – Shopping Centers	\$250.00 \$450.00
17.60.170	Filing an Appeal to the Building Board of Appeals – Sign Violation	\$250.00 \$450.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule is hereby amended.

 AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the Amended Fiscal Year 2022 Fees Schedule shall take effect upon the date of its adoption.

EXPLANATION

UPPERCASE indicates matter added. Strikethrough indicates matter stricken. Underlining indicates amendments.